Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

12-15-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101552139 Attorney Docket No. 108013 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Tatsuhiko GOI KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, Koji KAWAKAMI 1-1, HIGASHIKAWASAKI-CHO 3-CHOME, Kenichiro TANAKA CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI, HYOGO-KEN, JAPAN Takayuki ISANO Hisashi MACHIDA NSK LTD., Hiroyuki ITO NISSEI BLDG., 1-6-3, OSAKI, Shinji MIYATA SHINGAGAWA-KU, TOKYO-TO, JAPAN В. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No Assignment ☐ Morger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 725284 Other _____ Execution Date: November 22, 2000 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 22, 2000 Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 114202) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 12/14/2000 MINGI Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: November 29, 2000 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30.41 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	<u> Patsuhiko GOI</u>	(5)	Hisashi MACHIDA	<u>A</u>
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Koji KAWAKAMI	(6)	Hiroyuki ITO	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) _1	Kenichiro TANA	<u>KA</u> (7)	Shinji MIYATA	
		(4)	<u> Takayuki ISANO</u>	(8)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transover to					consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) K	AWASAKI JIIKOGY	O KABUSI	HIKI KAISHA and	NSK LTD
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	1	-l. Higashikaw	asaki-Ci	no 3-Chome, Chucissei Bldg., 1-	o-Ku. Kobe-S
	-	۲.	h i n n ~ n + 1 n T T	alerra Ma	Tamam	•
	*an undivided the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11) M	ETHOD AND APPA	RATUS O	F DRIVING AIRCR	AFT GENERATO
	Identification such as Title, Case	ــ ک	r a CONSTANT-S	PEED		
	Number, or Foreign					
	Application Number		y Docket No108013			
			n the undersigned has (have) e date herewith or	executed an app	lication for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	n <u>No</u> vember	22, 200	0	
(13)	Alternative	(13) L	J.S. application Serial Number	r		
(10)	Identification for		, .			
	filed applications	filed _	November 29	, 2000		
the Ass claims reexam resultin entire in assignm identifi	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation. 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Union. 5) Each undersigned authors grown said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the ment is binding on him and him.	ivision then in obtaining s to execute onal Convers to perform the States prizes and rethe said As that he has resis heirs, sucey grants the	eof, or any patent or reissue all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which make it to the Assignee quests the Commissioner of Psignee, as Assignee of the entitot executed, and will not executed to the Commissioner of Psignee, as Assignee of the entitot executed, and will not executed to the Commissioner of Psignee, as Assignee of the entitot executed, and will not executed to the Commissioner of Psignee of the ERRIDGE,	pplication based with such interf d perform any a ial Property or a ay be necessary Patents to issue ire interest, and cute, any agreer resentatives.	ct which may be necessary in co	to cooperate with onnection with oy reissue or e United States to convey the togrees that this
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the i	undersigned on the date(s) of	pposite the und	ersigned name(s).	
Date	November 22,	2000	Inventor Signature	Tatsuk	iko sor	(SEAL)
Date	November 22,	2000	Inventor Signature	<u> Koji</u>	Kawakami	(SEAL)
Date	November 22,	2000	Inventor Signature	Kenich	to Tanoku	(SEAL)
Date	November 22,	2000	Inventor Signature	Jakayu	kin I sano	(SEAL)
Date	November 22,	2000	Inventor Signature	Atean		(SEAL)
Date	November 22,	2000	Inventor Signature	Hroge	ke Ito	(SEAL)
Date	November 22,	2000	Inventor Signature	-then,	Migde	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
If neith	er, then it should be signed b	efore at lea	st two witnesses who also sign	n here:	e U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou	
Date	November 22,	2000	Witness _	Muak	à Kainuma	tv
Date	November 22,	2000	Witness _	Hirosh	à Kainuma	

RECORDED: 11/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 011329 FRAME: 0245 i,